

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 81,927

RAYMOND MICHAEL THOMPSON

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE SEVENTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR BROWARD COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA

CORRECTED SUPPLEMENTAL INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

MARTIN J. MCCLAIN
Litigation Director
Florida Bar No. 0754773
OFFICE OF THE CAPITAL
COLLATERAL REGIONAL COUNSEL - SOUTH
1444 Biscayne Boulevard
Suite 202
Miami, FL 33132
(305) 377-7580

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT i

TABLE OF CONTENTS iii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iv

INTRODUCTION 1

SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND THE FACTS 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENTS 18

SUPPLEMENTAL ARGUMENT I

MR. THOMPSON WAS DENIED HIS RIGHT TO AN IMPARTIAL TRIBUNAL AT ALL PHASES OF HIS CAPITAL TRIAL AND POSTCONVICTION PROCEEDINGS 20

A. INTRODUCTION 20

B. JUDGE KAPLAN LACKED IMPARTIALITY. 21

C. MR. THOMPSON IS ENTITLED TO RELIEF 38

SUPPLEMENTAL ARGUMENT II

MR. THOMPSON IS ENTITLED TO A FULL AND FAIR DETERMINATION OF HIS POSTCONVICTION CASE BEFORE AN IMPARTIAL TRIBUNAL, INCLUDING AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING 43

A. REMAND BEFORE AN IMPARTIAL TRIBUNAL 43

B. MR. THOMPSON IS ENTITLED TO AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING. 46

SUPPLEMENTAL ARGUMENT III

BECAUSE ACCESS TO THE FILES AND RECORDS PERTAINING TO MR. THOMPSON'S CASE IN THE POSSESSION OF CERTAIN STATE AGENCIES WAS WITHHELD, AND BECAUSE MR. THOMPSON WAS NOT AFFORDED ADEQUATE TIME TO REVIEW PREVIOUSLY UNDISCLOSED RECORDS PRIOR TO FILING HIS AMENDED RULE 3.850 MOTION, HE WAS UNABLE TO MAKE FULL AMENDMENT OF HIS RULE 3.850 MOTION. 48

CONCLUSION 51

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Anderson v. Sheppard</u> , 856 F.2d 741, 746 (7th Cir. 1988) . . .	42
<u>Bracey v. Gramley</u> , 117 S.Ct. 1793, 1797 (1997)	38
<u>Brady v. Maryland</u> , 373 U.S. 83 (1963)	1
<u>Cartalino v. Washington</u> , 122 F. 3d 8, 10-11 (7th Cir. 1997) .	42
<u>Cheshire v. State</u> , 568 So. 2d 908 (Fla. 1990)	29
<u>Crosby v. State</u> , 97 So. 2d 181 (1957)	38, 44
<u>Eddings v. Oklahoma</u> , 102 S. Ct. 869, 874-875 (1982)	21
<u>Espinosa v. Florida</u> , 112 S. Ct. 2926 (1992)	20
<u>Gardner v. Florida</u> , 430 U.S. 349, 358 (1977)	41
<u>Heath v. State</u> , 450 So. 2d 588 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984)	38, 45
<u>Heiney v. State</u> , 620 So. 2d 171, 174 (Fla. 1993)	42
<u>Hildwin v. Dugger</u> , 654 So. 2d 107 (Fla. 1995)	40
<u>Knapp v. Kinsey</u> , 232 F.2d 458, 465 (6th Cir. 1956)	39
<u>Lockett v. Ohio</u> , 438 U.S. 586, 604 (1978)	21
<u>Morgan v. Illinois</u> , 504 U.S. 719 (1992)	20, 40
<u>Parker v. State</u> , 643 So. 2d 1037 (Fla. 1994)	34
<u>Pistorino v. Ferguson</u> , 386 So. 2d 65, 67 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980) .	37, 44
<u>Porter v. Singletary</u> , 49 F. 2d 1483 (11th Cir. 1995) .	21, 37,46
<u>Porter v. State</u> , 653 So. 2d 374 (Fla. 1995)	51
<u>Rogers v. State</u> , 630 So. 2d 513 (Fla. 1993)	3
<u>Scott v. State</u> , 603 So. 2d 1275, 1277 (Fla. 1992)	34
<u>State v. Lewis</u> , 656 So. 2d 1248 (Fla. 1995)	46
<u>Tedder v. State</u> , 322 So. 2d 909 (Fla. 1975)	20
<u>Thompson v. State</u> , 553 So. 2d 153 (Fla. 1989)	1
<u>Torres-Arboleda v. Dugger</u> , 636 So. 2d 1321 (Fla. 1994) . . .	42

<u>Ventura v. State</u> , 673 So. 2d 479 (Fla. 1996)	50
<u>Woodson v. North Carolina</u> , 428 U.S. 280 (1976)	20
<u>Zant v. Stephens</u> , 103 S. Ct. 2733, 2744 (1983)	21
